

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 971115-TI

Date Docketed: 08/27/1997 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2447 issued to Fone America, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4 0161. F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees. Company: Fone America, Inc.

Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADH	AFA	APP	CAF	(OAN)	EAG —	ecr	LEG	RAR —	RRR		
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and re	turns to	RAR in	10 wor	kdays.				Lin	e Scheo	tule		
Program/Module	81(f)			WARN	ING: TH	IS SCHED TIVE AND CONTACT	UE IS	AN INT	BNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	L	
	Staff Assig	ments		FOR	LPDATES	CONTACT SR revis	THE RE	CORDS S	ECTION	(850)	413-677	0 Du	e Dates
OPR Staff	K Biegalski			-	ent on	0	7					- 19	us Current
				١,	Staff	Recommen	dation					NONE	109/25/1997
				2	Agenda	- Regul der - Au	ar	Closes	VA.			NONE	10/07/1997
Staff Counsel	K Pena			4.									
OCRS (ADH)	M Lake			6.									
				7. 8.									
				9.									
()				11.							_		
				13.									
			_	15.						_			
()				16.									
				18.	_								
				20.									
()				21.									
				23.									
				24.									
()				26.								-	
				27.									
				29.									
Decremented att	ignments for hear	ing		30.									-
and/or deciding				32.									
E.11 Commission	V Comple	sion Pane	-1	33.									
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	ner Staff	STOR Fare	" =	35.									
				36.						_	_		
late filed with	RAR: 09/02/1997			38.									
Initials: OPR				39.								35 0	
Staf	f Counsel			40.									_!

	Comm	Hrg.	Staff					
ALL	JN	DS	CT.	KS	GR	EXAM.		
х								

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

ADH		ners	sstar	Commi	
	GR	KS.	α	05	JN
X					

Approved: Date: 09/02/1997

COMPLETED EVENTS

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 7/97)

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Report (RAR) Completes

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 7/97)

Official Filing Date: ast Day to Suspend:	_		Expirati			-::				101			
Referred to: ADH AFA (*()* indicates OPR) — —				APP	CAF	(O4U)	EAG —	ecr	LEG	RAR —	RRR		
ection 2 - OPR Complet	es and re	turns	to RAR 1n							e Sches			
rogram/Module B1(f)	eff Assic	nments	e e	IFOR U	PDATES	TVE AND CONTACT SR revis	THE RE	CORDS 5	PANAL PL VISTON ECTION	(850)	413 - 677	0	Dates
PR Staff						0		08 -					is Curre
taff Counsel				1. 2. 3.									
(R ₅ ()				5. 6. 7.	_								
		_		8. 9. 10 11.									
' =		=		12 13 14									
()		_		15 16 17 18			-						
()				19. 20. 21.									
				22. 23. 24. 25.	=								
() ==				26. 27. 28. 29.	=								
ecommended assignments		ing		30 31 32									
Full Commission	Commis		rane1 _	33. 34. 35. 36.	_								
ite filed with RAR:													
Staff Counse ection 3 - Chairman Co				40.	_							_	
	Hearing	Office	r(s)	Assign	ments	are as f	ollows		- Pref	nearing	Officer	F3:	
Commit	sstoners		Hrg	Staf	Staff				Commissioners				
ALL JN	DS CL	KS	GR	m.				J	N D5	CL I	CS GR		

. COMPLETED EVENTS

MEMORANDUM

September 29, 1997

12.25

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 971115-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 2447 ISSUED TO FONE AMERICA, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY

ASSESSMENT FEES.

PSC-97-1165-FOF-TI

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING FINE AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES OR CANCELING INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATION CERTIFICATE AND DIRECTING CERTIFICATED INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PROVIDERS TO DISCONTINUE SERVICE, to be issued in the above referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 5)

KMP/anr Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 971115.kmp

su 1+3